Oil-Fired
Steam Boiler
• Up to 86.4% AFUE, based on model and
  firing rate
• 3 physical sizes with 6 firing rates
  (See back for details.)
• For use with an approved chimney
• Cast iron wet based heat exchanger

DIMENSIONS
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
CROWN
MODEL
NUMBER
BURNER
INPUT
HEATING
CAPACITY
AHRI NET RATING
STEAM AFUE
(%)
“A” “B” “C”
(GAL/HR) (MBH) (Sq. Ft.) (MBH) (GPM) (in.) (in.) (in.) (LBS)
KSC-075 0.75 91 283 68 85.7 3 3.00 17-3/8 8-1/4 5-7/8 570
KSC-100 1.00 121 379 91 85.0 3 3.25 17-3/8 8-1/4 5-7/8 570
KSC-120 1.20 147 458 110 86.4 4 3.75 22-3/8 10-7/8 6-7/8 690
KSC-150 1.50 181 567 136 85.1 4 4.00 22-3/8 10-7/8 6-7/8 690
KSC-175 1.75 212 663 159 85.6 5 4.25 27-3/8 13-3/8 7-7/8 810
KSC190 1.90 230 721 173 85.3 5 4.75 27-3/8 13-3/8 7-7/8 810
Notes:
 1. Net AHRI Ratings are based on piping and pick-up allowances of 1.333 for steam. The manufacturer should be consulted before
    selecting a boiler for installations having unusual piping and pickup requirements, such as intermittent system operation, extensive
    piping systems, etc.